weighted average number of ordinary shares outstanding
for the period to assume conversion of all dilutive potential
ordinary shares.

The Group does not have diluted potential ordinary shares
and additionally, based on the preference shares’ terms of
issuance, basic and dilutive earnings per share should not
differ.

From 1 January to

31.3.2011 31.3.2010

Profit / (loss) attributable to ordinary equity owners of the Bank 10,475 (10,441)

Weighted average number of outstanding ordinary shares 534,269,648 534,269,648

Basic and diluted earnings / (losses) per share (in €) 0.02 (0.02)

From 1 January to

31.3.2011 31.3.2010

Profit / (losses) attributable to ordinary equity owners of the Bank less the accrued return
on preference shares of the Greek State (Law 3723/2008) (8,067) (33,941)

Weighted average number of outstanding ordinary shares 534,269,648 534,269,648

Basic and diluted earnings / (losses) per share (in €) (0.02) (0.06)

Income tax of other comprehensive income recognized directly in Equity

From 1 January to

31.3.2011 31.3.2010

Before
income tax Income tax

After
income tax

Before
income tax Income tax

After
income tax

Change in available for sale
securities' reserve 93,923 (26,903) 67,020 (27,397) 8,996 (18,401)

Change in cash flow hedge
reserve 2,344 (469) 1,875 (29,197) 7,007 (22,190)

Exchange differences on
translating and hedging the net
investment in foreign operations   5,185   299   5,484   12,276   (321)   11,955

Total 101,452 (27,073) 74,379 (44,318) 15,682 (28,636)

Taking into consideration the impact of the accrued return on preference shares, earnings / (losses) per share are formed
as follows:

15

INTERIM CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS AS AT 31.3.2011

ASSETS

6. Loans and advances to customers

31.3.2011 31.12.2010

Individuals

Mortgages:

- Non-Securitized 14,150,870 14,288,457

Consumer:

- Non-Securitized 2,813,250 2,701,235

- Securitized 1,815,671 1,958,435

Credit cards

- Non-Securitized 445,426 466,927

- Securitized 690,152 724,027

Other   66,391   68,541

Total 19,981,760 20,207,622

Companies

Corporate loans

- Non-Securitized 27,237,620 27,494,817